

**Pattipati Rama Murthy****VS****M/s. Motilal Oswal Securities Limited & Another**

Present:- Mr. G.V. Sai Kiran, Advocate  
represented Mr. K. Koutilya, Advocate  
for appellant.

\*\*\*\*\*

Proof of service has not been filed.

Notice be issued to respondents for 18.06.2026.

Learned counsel for appellant is permitted to take out personal notice to respondents through speed post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in Registry.

**(LISA GILL)**

**JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)**

**JUDGE**

Date: 24.04.2026

ANS